504740004 01/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4786732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	09/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSIGHT ANALYTICS SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	ROMAX TECHNOLOGY CENTRE	
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY OF NOTTINGHAM INNOVATION PARK, TRIUMPH ROAD	
City:	NOTTINGHAM	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG7 2TU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14266655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email:dedminster@wck.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID D. BRUSH

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I082.0001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. BRUSH
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Brush/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-01-22_Assignment-RomaxtoInsight_I0820001US1#page1.tif

PATENT 504740004 REEL: 044689 FRAME: 0836

Deed of Assignment

(Object of Assignment)

Right	Application No	Name
Patent	12/736,582	Methods for model-based diagnosis of gearbox
Patent	14/119,146	Predicting Remaining Useful Life (EOH)
Patent	14/119,158	Predicting Remaining Useful Life (damage)
Patent	13/495,244	System and method for operating a turbine farm
Patent	13/646845	Identifying wind turbines for maintenance
Patent	14/126534	Vibration monitoring
Patent	14/371,001	Method for operating a wind turbine generator
Patent	14/266,655	Turbine main bearing lubrication
Patent	14/675,898	Grease Flushing
Patent	15/254,273	Bearing Compression Strap

[Parties]

RECORDED: 01/22/2018

ASSIGNOR Name: Romax Technology Limited

Address: Romax Technology Centre, University of Nottingham Innovation Park, Triumph Road, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG7 2TU, United Kingdom

ASSIGNEE Name: Insight Analytics Solutions Holdings Limited

Address: Romax Technology Centre, University of Nottingham Innovation Park,

Triumph Road, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG7 2TU, United Kingdom

[Purpose] The assignor assigns to the assignee the whole right to be granted

registration of the above identified patent application.

[Date] This 22nd Day of September, 2017

ASSIGNOR

Signed by (in block letters)

Title

Corporation Name

Romax Technology Limited

ASSGNEE

Signed by

(in block letters)

Title. Director

Corporation Name

Insight Analytics Solutions Holdings Limited

HALL, Bruce

PATENT REEL: 044689 FRAME: 0837